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1. Should Prince Charles skip his place in line for the throne as king and instead pass the reign of king to his son Prince William?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids

Base: All respondents 1016 147 95 70 402 222 80 247 319 450 108 908
Weighted 1016 134 104* 66* 389 248 75* 246 327 443 142* 874
549 85 51 33 212 128 39 132 189 228 71 478

Yes 54% 63% 49% 50% 55% 52% 52% 54% 58% 51% 50% 55%

BE
467 49 53 33 177 120 36 114 138 215 72 396
No 46% 37% 51% 50% 45% 48% 48% 46% 42% 49% 50% 45%
A A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_1. (When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, Canada should end its formal ties to the British monarchy) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents 1016 147 95 70 402 222 80 247 319 450 108 908

Weighted 1016 134 104* 66* 389 248 75* 246 327 443 142* 874

254 28 17 16 76 98 19 62 83 109 32 222

Strongly agree 25% 21% 16% 25% 20% 39% 26% 25% 25% 25% 23% 25%

ABCDF
231 34 28 11 72 68 18 50 76 106 36 196
Somewhat agree 23% 25% 27% 16% 19% 28% 23% 20% 23% 24% 25% 22%
D
274 35 30 26 111 54 18 67 90 116 47 227
Somewhat disagree 27% 26% 29% 39% 29% 22% 24% 27% 28% 26% 33% 26%
E

257 37 29 13 130 28 20 67 7 112 27 229

Strongly disagree 25% 28% 28% 20% 33% 11% 27% 27% 24% 25% 19% 26%
E E CE E

485 62 45 27 149 166 37 111 159 215 68 418

Top2Box (Agree) 48% 46% 44% 41% 38% 67% 49% 45% 49% 48% 48% 48%

ABCDF

531 72 58 39 241 82 38 135 168 228 74 456

Low2Box (Disagree) 52% 54% 56% 59% 62% 33% 51% 55% 51% 52% 52% 52%
E E E E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_2. (Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as monarch) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids

Base: All respondents 1016 147 95 70 402 222 80 247 319 450 108 908
Weighted 1016 134 104* 66* 389 248 75* 246 327 443 142* 874
369 56 41 26 168 46 33 93 123 153 41 327
Strongly agree 36% 42% 39% 39% 43% 18% 44% 38% 38% 35% 29% 37%

E E E E E

453 63 53 27 170 117 24 108 148 198 73 380

Somewhat agree 45% 47% 51% 40% 44% 47% 31% 44% 45% 45% 51% 44%
F F F

122 11 8 8 32 47 16 28 36 59 18 104

Somewhat disagree 12% 8% 8% 12% 8% 19% 21% 11% 11% 13% 13% 12%
ABD ABD
72 5 2 6 18 38 3 18 20 33 10 62
Strongly disagree 7% 3% 2% 9% 5% 15% 4% % 6% 8% % %
B ABDF

822 118 94 52 338 163 56 200 271 351 114 708

Top2Box (Agree) 81% 88% 90% 79% 87% 66% 75% 81% 83% 79% 80% 81%
EF EF E EF

194 16 10 14 51 85 19 46 56 92 28 166

Low2Box (Disagree) 19% 12% 10% 21% 13% 34% 25% 19% 17% 21% 20% 19%
ABCD ABD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_3. (I think that Prince William and Catherine, the Duke and Duchess of Cambridge, will help keep the Monarchy relevant to Canadians) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly
disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1016 147 95 70 402 222 80 247 319 450 108 908
Weighted 1016 134 104* 66* 389 248 75* 246 327 443 142 874
218 29 28 13 101 29 17 66 70 82 32 186
Strongly agree 21% 21% 27% 20% 26% 12% 23% 27% 21% 18% 22% 21%
E E E E |
453 70 43 30 186 92 32 109 157 187 57 396
Somewhat agree 45% 52% 42% 46% 48% 37% 42% 44% 48% 42% 40% 45%
E E
208 23 21 14 66 67 17 36 61 110 35 173
Somewhat disagree 20% 17% 20% 21% 17% 27% 22% 15% 19% 25% 25% 20%
AD G
138 12 11 9 36 61 9 35 39 65 19 119
Strongly disagree 14% 9% 11% 13% 9% 25% 13% 14% 12% 15% 13% 14%
ABDF
670 99 71 43 287 120 49 175 227 268 88 582
Top2Box (Agree) 66% 74% 69% 66% 74% 48% 65% 71% 69% 61% 62% 67%
E E E E E | |
346 35 32 23 102 128 26 71 100 175 54 292
Low2Box (Disagree) 34% 26% 31% 34% 26% 52% 35% 29% 31% 39% 38% 33%
ABCDF GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_4. (1 am excited that Prince William and Catherine, the Duke and Duchess of Cambridge, are coming to Canada) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following
statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents 1016 147 95 70 402 222 80 247 319 450 108 908
Weighted 1016 134 104* 66* 389 248 75* 246 327 443 142* 874
183 18 24 7 83 30 19 56 57 70 28 155

Strongly agree 18% 14% 24% 11% 21% 12% 26% 23% 17% 16% 20% 18%

E E ACE |

378 54 35 24 148 96 21 85 133 160 44 334

Somewhat agree 37% 40% 33% 37% 38% 39% 28% 34% 41% 36% 31% 38%
238 38 16 17 95 56 16 52 74 112 43 195

Somewhat disagree 23% 28% 15% 26% 24% 23% 22% 21% 23% 25% 30% 22%

B
217 24 29 17 62 66 19 54 63 101 27 189
Strongly disagree 21% 18% 28% 26% 16% 27% 25% 22% 19% 23% 19% 22%
D D
561 72 59 32 232 126 40 141 190 230 72 489
Top2Box (Agree) 55% 54% 57% 48% 60% 51% 53% 57% 58% 52% 51% 56%
E
455 62 45 34 157 122 35 105 137 213 70 385
Low2Box (Disagree) 45% 46% 43% 52% 40% 49% 47% 43% 42% 48% 49% 44%
D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_5. (I will go see Prince William and Catherine, the Duke and Duchess of Cambridge, in person while they're in Canada) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the
following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids

A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents 1016 147 95 70 402 222 80 247 319 450 108 908
Weighted 1016 134 104* 66* 389 248 75* 246 327 443 142* 874
49 4 11 0 17 12 6 11 23 16 14 35

Strongly agree 5% 3% 10% - 4% 5% 8% 4% 7% 4% 10% 4%

ACD C K
115 14 14 5 50 24 7 35 40 39 15 100
Somewhat agree 11% 11% 13% 8% 13% 10% 9% 14% 12% 9% 10% 11%
|
259 39 30 11 92 66 22 65 80 114 40 220
Somewhat disagree 26% 29% 29% 17% 24% 27% 29% 26% 25% 26% 28% 25%
593 77 49 49 230 146 40 135 185 273 73 519
Strongly disagree 58% 58% 48% 75% 59% 59% 53% 55% 56% 62% 52% 59%
ABDEF
164 18 24 5 67 36 13 46 62 56 29 135
Top2Box (Agree) 16% 14% 24% 8% 17% 14% 18% 19% 19% 13% 20% 15%
C | |
852 116 79 61 322 212 62 200 265 387 113 739
Low2Box (Disagree) 84% 86% 76% 92% 83% 86% 82% 81% 81% 87% 80% 85%
B GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. (Top2Box (Agree) Summary) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1016 147 95 70 402 222 80 247 319 450 108 908
Weighted 1016 134 104* 66* 389 248 75* 246 327 443 142+ 874
Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as 822 118 94 52 338 163 56 200 271 351 114 708
monarch 81% 88% 90% 79% 87% 66% 75% 81% 83% 79% 80% 81%
EF EF E EF

I think that Prince William and Catherine, the Duke and
Duchess of Camb'rldge, will help keep the Monarchy 670 99 n 23 287 120 49 175 227 268 a8 582
relevant to Canadians

66% 74% 69% 66% 74% 48% 65% 71% 69% 61% 62% 67%

E E E E E | |

| realllly don't care about the upcoming Royal Visit and | 564 75 58 39 190 161 20 137 174 252 85 479
don't know what all the fuss is about

55% 56% 56% 59% 49% 65% 53% 56% 53% 57% 60% 55%

D

| am excited that Prlncg William and (Fatherlne, the Duke 561 72 59 22 232 126 20 141 190 230 72 489
and Duchess of Cambridge, are coming to Canada

55% 54% 57% 48% 60% 51% 53% 57% 58% 52% 51% 56%

E

When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, Canada should 485 62 45 27 149 166 37 111 159 215 68 418
end its formal ties to the British monarchy

48% 46% 44% 41% 38% 67% 49% 45% 49% 48% 48% 48%

ABCDF
I will go see Prince William and Catherine, the Duke and
Duchess of Cambridge, in person while they're in 164 18 24 5 67 36 13 46 62 56 29 135
Canada 16% 14% 24% 8% 17% 14% 18% 19% 19% 13% 20% 15%
C | |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_6. (I really don't care about the upcoming Royal Visit and | don't know what all the fuss is about) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents 1016 147 95 70 402 222 80 247 319 450 108 908
Weighted 1016 134 104* 66* 389 248 75* 246 327 443 142* 874
297 33 30 16 92 101 24 73 95 128 45 252

Strongly agree 29% 25% 29% 24% 24% 41% 32% 30% 29% 29% 32% 29%

ACD

267 42 28 23 98 60 16 64 79 124 40 227

Somewhat agree 26% 31% 27% 35% 25% 24% 22% 26% 24% 28% 28% 26%
280 40 31 14 115 64 15 65 99 116 38 242

Somewhat disagree 28% 30% 30% 22% 30% 26% 20% 26% 30% 26% 27% 28%
172 19 14 13 83 23 20 44 53 75 19 153

Strongly disagree 17% 14% 14% 19% 21% 9% 26% 18% 16% 17% 14% 17%

E E ABE
564 75 58 39 190 161 40 137 174 252 85 479
Top2Box (Agree) 55% 56% 56% 59% 49% 65% 53% 56% 53% 57% 60% 55%
D
452 59 45 27 199 87 35 109 153 191 57 395
Low2Box (Disagree) 45% 44% 44% 41% 51% 35% 47% 44% 47% 43% 40% 45%
E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. (Low2Box (Disagree) Summary) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + Kids No Kids
Base: All respondents 1016 147 95 70 402 222 80 247 319 450 108 908
Weighted 1016 134 104* 66* 389 248 75* 246 327 443 142+ 874
I will go see Prince William and Catherine, the Duke and
Duchess of Cambridge, in person while they're in 852 116 79 61 322 212 62 200 265 387 113 739
Canada 84% 86% 76% 92% 83% 86% 82% 81% 81% 87% 80% 85%
B GH

Whe‘n Queen Ellzabeth S re_lgn ends, Canada should 531 72 58 39 2a1 82 a8 135 168 228 74 456
end its formal ties to the British monarchy

52% 54% 56% 59% 62% 33% 51% 55% 51% 52% 52% 52%

E E E E E

| am excited that Prlncg William and _Cathenne, the Duke 455 62 45 24 157 122 35 105 137 213 70 285
and Duchess of Cambridge, are coming to Canada

45% 46% 43% 52% 40% 49% 47% 43% 42% 48% 49% 44%

D

| reelllly don't care about the upcoming Royal Visit and | 452 59 25 27 199 a7 35 109 153 191 57 205
don't know what all the fuss is about

45% 44% 44% 41% 51% 35% 47% 44% 47% 43% 40% 45%

E

I think that Prince William and Catherine, the Duke and
Duchess of Camb'rldge, will help keep the Monarchy 346 35 22 23 102 128 26 n 100 175 54 292
relevant to Canadians

34% 26% 31% 34% 26% 52% 35% 29% 31% 39% 38% 33%

ABCDF GH
Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as 194 16 10 14 51 85 19 46 56 92 28 166
monarch 19% 12% 10% 21% 13% 34% 25% 19% 17% 21% 20% 19%
ABCD ABD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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